SENATE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION No. ____

DIGEST OF INTRODUCED RESOLUTION

| A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION recognizing the Indiana School Boards Association on the 70th anniversary of its founding. |
|--|
| RAATZ |
| |

_____, read first time and referred to Committee on



2019 RC 1526/DI AZ

First Regular Session 121st General Assembly (2019)

SENATE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION No. ____

| 1 | A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION recognizing the Indiana |
|----|---|
| 2 | School Boards Association on the 70th anniversary of its |
| 3 | founding. |
| 4 | Whereas, The Indiana School Boards Association was first |
| 5 | organized in 1949 in order to discuss public education issues; |
| 6 | Whereas, First affiliated with Indiana University, the |
| 7 | Indiana School Boards Association held its first workshop for |
| 8 | school board members in 1950; |
| 9 | Whereas, Over the years, the Indiana School Boards |
| 10 | Association has expanded its services to include legal, |
| 11 | financial, legislative, and policy services for its members; |
| 12 | Whereas, The Indiana School Boards Association provides |
| 13 | services to over 1,600 school board members who govern the |
| 14 | public school corporations of the State of Indiana; |
| 15 | Whereas, The mission of the Indiana School Boards |
| 16 | Association is to provide exceptional professional development, |
| 17 | resources, and advocacy necessary for excellence in school |
| 18 | board governance; and |
| 19 | Whereas, The Indiana School Boards Association is |
| 20 | celebrating the 70th anniversary of its founding in 2019: |
| 21 | Therefore, |



2019 RC 1526/DI AZ

| 1 | Be it resolved by the Senate of the General Assembly |
|---|--|
| 2 | of the State of Indiana, the House of Representatives |
| 3 | concurring: |
| 4 | SECTION 1. That the Indiana General Assembly |
| 5 | recognizes the Indiana School Boards Association on the 70th |
| 6 | anniversary of its founding. |
| 7 | SECTION 2. The Secretary of the Senate is hereby directed |
| 8 | to transmit a copy of this Resolution to Terry Spradlin, |
| 9 | Executive Director of the Indiana School Boards Association. |



